
THE PROVISION OF PUBLIC BUS SERVICES AT 

FEDERAL TERRITORY OF PUTRAJAYA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LUQMAN IZZUDIN BIN ABD RAZAK 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND REGIONAL PLANNING 
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA, PERAK BRANCH 
SERI ISKANDAR 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AUGUST 2020 



1 
 

DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND REGIONAL PLANNING 
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA, PERAK BRANCH 
SERI ISKANDAR 

 

 

AUGUST 2020 

 

 

 

 

This Planning Project Paper is prepared 

 

by 

 

LUQMAN IZZUDIN BIN ABD RAZAK 
 

 

Title 

THE PROVISION OF PUBLIC BUS SERVICES AT  
FEDERAL TERRITORY OF PUTRAJAYA 

 

 

Accepted in partial fulfilment of the requirements for a 
Diploma in Town and Regional Planning 

 

 

 

   Supervisor  : _______________________ Dr. Suharto Teriman 

   TPS352 Coordinator  : _______________________ Dr. Nor Eeda Hj. Ali 

    Programme Coordinator : _______________________ Dr. Norainah Abdul Rahman 

  



2 
 

 

CONTENTS PAGE 

Table of Contents 

Abstract 

Acknowledgement 

List of Table 

List of Diagram 

List of Abbreviation  

2-3 

4 

5 

6 

6-7 

7 

  

CHAPTER 1 BACKGROUND STUDY  

1.1 Introduction 

1.2 Issue and Problems 

1.3 Goal and Objectives 

1.4 Scope of Study 

1.5 Study Area 

1.6 Summary 

8-9 

9-11 

11-12 

12 

12-15 

16 

  

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW  

2.1    Introduction 

2.2    Key Term on Public Transportation Services 

2.3    Elements of Public Bus Transportation and Services 

2.3.1    Network Route Design 

2.3.2    Headway/Frequency 

2.3.3    Timetable Preparation 

2.3.4    Vehicle Schedule 

2.3.5    Crew Schedule 

2.3    Summary 

 

17 

17-18 

 

18-19 

19 

20 

21 

21-22 

22 



4 
 

 

 

 

Federal Territory of Putrajaya was the new administrative capital of Malaysia was set to 

archive a 70% share of all travel by public transport in the city area. But current day modal 

share shows that the split between private transport and public transport was 85:15. This share 

modal show that it still far before it can achieve its goal. Because of this, study and survey 

have been conducted to understand travel readiness to use public transportation, especially 

public buses as they main transportation modes when move around Putrajaya instead of 

travelling in they own cars. This understanding was critical to attract more public user to use 

public transportation especially public buses. On this study, various variable has been taken 

for consideration such as reliability, responsiveness, assurance and service quality. 

Questionnaire survey was being used to collect the data that was needed to conduct this study 

from the respondents. From the data that have been collect and analyze, results shown that 

reliability and service quality was the most important factor for public to consider using public 

transportation, especially public bus. From the results of this study reveals that the variables 

that been use for this study was useful in order to know more about public intention toward 

public bus services. 

 

  

ABSTRACT 



5 
 

 

 

Alhamdulillah, firstly I wish to thank Allah SWT for giving me the opportunity to embark on my 

Diploma and completing this long process and challenging journey successfully. My gratitude 

and thanks go to my supervisor Dr. Suharto Teriman, for his enthusiasms, patience, insightful 

comments, helpful information, and advice that have help me at all time in writing this paper. 

 

Next, I would also thanks to my parents that always give me motivation to finish my study with 

vision and determination to educated me. Without my parents maybe I will not able to achieve 

to this level.  Also family and friends who have given me an idea and helped me a lot in 

finalizing this paper until the finishes. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 


	THE PROVISION OF PUBLIC BUS SERVICES ATFEDERAL TERRITORY OF PUTRAJAYA
	DECLARATION
	CONTENTS
	ABSTRACT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	CHAPTER 1
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 Issue and Problems
	1.3 Goal and Objectives
	1.4 Scope of Study
	1.5 Study Area
	1.6 Summary

	CHAPTER 2
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Key Term on Public Transportation Services
	2.3 Elements of Public Bus Transportation and Services
	2.4 Summary

	CHAPTER 3
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Data Collection Method
	3.3 Sampling Techniques
	3.4 Analysis
	3.5 Finding
	3.6 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 4
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Summary of Important Findings
	4.3 Recommendation
	4.4 Conclusion

	REFERENCES
	APPENDIX I

