THE PROVISION OF PUBLIC BUS SERVICES AT FEDERAL TERRITORY OF PUTRAJAYA

LUQMAN IZZUDIN BIN ABD RAZAK

DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND REGIONAL PLANNING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA, PERAK BRANCH SERI ISKANDAR

DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND REGIONAL PLANNING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA, PERAK BRANCH SERI ISKANDAR

AUGUST 2020

This Planning Project Paper is prepared

by

LUQMAN IZZUDIN BIN ABD RAZAK

Title

THE PROVISION OF PUBLIC BUS SERVICES AT FEDERAL TERRITORY OF PUTRAJAYA

Accepted in partial fulfilment of the requirements for a Diploma in Town and Regional Planning

111

Supervisor		_ Dr. Suharto Teriman
TPS352 Coordinator	:	_ Dr. Nor Eeda Hj. Ali
Programme Coordinator	:	Dr. Norainah Abdul Rahman

CONT	ENTS	PAGE
Tab	e of Contents	2-3
Abs	ract	4
Ackı	nowledgement	5
List	of Table	6
List	of Diagram	6-7
List	of Abbreviation	7
CHAPT	ER 1 BACKGROUND STUDY	
1.1	Introduction	8-9
1.2	Issue and Problems	9-11
1.3	Goal and Objectives	11-12
1.4	Scope of Study	12
1.5	Study Area	12-15
1.6	Summary	16
СНАРТ	ER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW	
	Introduction	17
2.1		17-18
2.2	Key Term on Public Transportation Services	17-10
2.3	Elements of Public Bus Transportation and Services	18-19
	2.3.1 Network Route Design2.3.2 Headway/Frequency	19
		20
	2.3.3 Timetable Preparation2.3.4 Vehicle Schedule	20
	2.3.4 Venicle Schedule 2.3.5 Crew Schedule	21-22
	Z A TALLEW SCHEUUE	/ / !-//
2.3	Summary	22

ABSTRACT

Federal Territory of Putrajaya was the new administrative capital of Malaysia was set to archive a 70% share of all travel by public transport in the city area. But current day modal share shows that the split between private transport and public transport was 85:15. This share modal show that it still far before it can achieve its goal. Because of this, study and survey have been conducted to understand travel readiness to use public transportation, especially public buses as they main transportation modes when move around Putrajaya instead of travelling in they own cars. This understanding was critical to attract more public user to use public transportation especially public buses. On this study, various variable has been taken for consideration such as reliability, responsiveness, assurance and service quality. Questionnaire survey was being used to collect the data that was needed to conduct this study from the respondents. From the data that have been collect and analyze, results shown that reliability and service quality was the most important factor for public to consider using public transportation, especially public bus. From the results of this study reveals that the variables that been use for this study was useful in order to know more about public intention toward public bus services.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, firstly I wish to thank Allah SWT for giving me the opportunity to embark on my Diploma and completing this long process and challenging journey successfully. My gratitude and thanks go to my supervisor Dr. Suharto Teriman, for his enthusiasms, patience, insightful comments, helpful information, and advice that have help me at all time in writing this paper.

Next, I would also thanks to my parents that always give me motivation to finish my study with vision and determination to educated me. Without my parents maybe I will not able to achieve to this level. Also family and friends who have given me an idea and helped me a lot in finalizing this paper until the finishes.